There are watercourses situated in close proximity to the property.  We are unaware of any recent  flooding at this
location.  Our valuation advice assumes that Building Insurance can be obtained  under normal terms without any
significant increase in premium.

£205,000 (Two Hundred and Five Thousand Pounds).

It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on  information
provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

£145,000 (One Hundred and Forty Five Thousand Pounds).

Following buoyant market conditions over a prolonged period through the Covid 19 pandemic,  there are now
indications of a return to a more balanced level of supply and demand.

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances and increasing interest rates, it is not  possible to predict